
 

 
[PROPOSED] FURTHER AMENDMENT TO ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF 
SETTLEMENT  

CASE NO. 3:19-CV-04029-JSC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
KRISTINA L. HILLMAN, Bar No. 208599 
JANNAH V. MANANSALA, Bar No. 249376 
ROBERTA D. PERKINS, Bar No. 153074 
CAITLIN GRAY, Bar No. 305118 
ALEXANDER S. NAZAROV, Bar No. 304922 
MAXIMILLIAN D. CASILLAS, Bar No. 311669 
KARA L. GORDON, Bar No. 333379 
WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD 
1375 55th Street 
Emeryville, CA  94608 
Telephone:  (510) 337-1001 
Facsimile:   (510) 337-1023 
courtnotices@unioncounsel.net 
khillman@unioncounsel.net 
jmanansala@unioncounsel.net 
rperkins@unioncounsel.net 
cgray@unioncounsel.net 
anazarov@unioncounsel.net 
kgordon@unioncounsel.net 
mcasillas@unioncounsel.net 
 
AARON KAUFMANN, SBN 148580 
DAVID POGREL, SBN 203787 
AMANDA EATON,  
LEONARD CARDER, LLP 
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2700 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Telephone: (510) 272-0169 
Facsimile:  (510) 272-0174 
akaufmann@leonardcarder.com  
dpogrel@leonardcarder.com 
aeaton@leonardcarder.com 

Attorneys for the Class and Plaintiffs/Class Representatives  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

MARCO DIMERCURIO, CHARLES GAETH, 
JOHN LANGLITZ, and MALCOLM SYNIGAL 
on behalf of themselves and others similarly 
situated,  

  Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC dba SHELL 
OIL PRODUCTS US, and DOES 1 through and 
including 25, 

 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.  3:19-cv-04029-JSC 

[Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable 
Jacqueline Scott Corley] 

[PROPOSED] FURTHER AMENDMENT 
TO ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY 
APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT (DKT 
NOS. 181, 191) 
 
 
 
 

Case 3:19-cv-04029-JSC   Document 193   Filed 02/16/23   Page 1 of 2

meansa
Cross-Out

meansa
Cross-Out



 

1 
[PROPOSED] FURTHER AMENDMENT TO ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF 
SETTLEMENT  

CASE NO. 3:19-CV-04029-JSC 
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 In light of the parties’ stipulation regarding scheduling the hearing of the motions for final 

approval and attorneys’ fees and to allow adequate time for class members to elect to opt out, 

challenge calculation of settlement shares, and object to the settlement, the Court hereby amends 

the schedule as follows: 

1. the motion for final approval, currently scheduled to be filed by March 3, 2023, will be 

reset to March 17, 2023; 

2. should any class member file a timely opt out or objection after March 17, 2023, the 

parties will address such matters in a supplemental brief to be filed by April 6, 2023; 

and 

3. the motions for final approval of the class action settlement and for attorneys’ fees and 

class representative service awards, currently scheduled for March 30, 2023 at 10:00 

a.m., will be rescheduled for hearing on April 13, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 8, 

19th Floor in San Francisco.  

4. the parties must update the Class Action Settlement Notice to reflect the new final 

approval hearing date, April 13, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 8, 19th Floor in San 

Francisco.  (See Dkt. No. 181 at 11.) 

 

Date: February 16, 2023                     ____________________________ 
Honorable Jacqueline Scott Corley 
United States District Court Judge  

Case 3:19-cv-04029-JSC   Document 193   Filed 02/16/23   Page 2 of 2

meansa
Cross-Out

meansa
New Stamp


