	Case 3:19-cv-04029-JSC Document 193	Filed 02/16/23 Page 1 of 2		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	KRISTINA L. HILLMAN, Bar No. 208599 JANNAH V. MANANSALA, Bar No. 249376 ROBERTA D. PERKINS, Bar No. 153074 CAITLIN GRAY, Bar No. 305118 ALEXANDER S. NAZAROV, Bar No. 304922 MAXIMILLIAN D. CASILLAS, Bar No. 311669 KARA L. GORDON, Bar No. 333379 WEINBERG, ROGER & ROSENFELD 1375 55 th Street Emeryville, CA 94608 Telephone: (510) 337-1001 Facsimile: (510) 337-1002 courtnotices@unioncounsel.net khillman@unioncounsel.net imanansala@unioncounsel.net cgray@unioncounsel.net cgray@unioncounsel.net mcasillas@unioncounsel.net kgordon@unioncounsel.net mcasillas@unioncounsel.net AARON KAUFMANN, SBN 148580 DAVID POGREL, SBN 203787 AMANDA EATON, LEONARD CARDER, LLP 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2700 Oakland, CA 94612 Telephone: (510) 272-0169 Facsimile: (510) 272-0174 akaufmann@leonardcarder.com aeaton@leonardcarder.com			
17	Attorneys for the Class and Plaintiffs/Class Representatives			
18	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
19	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
20	MARCO DIMERCURIO, CHARLES GAETH,)	Case No. 3:19-cv-04029-JSC		
21	JOHN LANGLITZ, and MALCOLM SYNIGAL)	[Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable		
22	on behalf of themselves and others similarly) situated,	Jacqueline Scott Corley]		
23	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] FURTHER AMENDMENT TO ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY		
24	v.)	APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT (DKT		
25	EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC dba SHELL) OIL PRODUCTS US, and DOES 1 through and) including 25,)	NOS. 181, 191)		
26	Defendants.			
27)			
28				
	[PROPOSED] FURTHER AMENDMENT TO ORDER GRASETTLEMENT	ANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CASE NO. 3:19-CV-04029-JSC		

Case 3:19-cv-04029-JSC Document 193 Filed 02/16/23 Page 2 of 2

1	In light of the parties' stipulation regarding scheduling the hearing of the motions for final		
2	approval and attorneys' fees and to allow adequate time for class members to elect to opt out,		
3	challenge calculation of settlement shares, and object to the settlement, the Court hereby amends		
4	the schedule as follows:		
5	1.	the motion for final approval, currently scheduled to be filed by March 3, 2023, will be	
6		reset to March 17, 2023;	
7	2.	should any class member file a timely opt out or objection after March 17, 2023, the	
8 9		parties will address such matters in a supplemental brief to be filed by April 6, 2023;	
9		and	
11	3.	the motions for final approval of the class action settlement and for attorneys' fees and	
12		class representative service awards, currently scheduled for March 30, 2023 at 10:00	
13		a.m., will be rescheduled for hearing on April 13, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 8,	
14		19 th Floor in San Francisco.	
15	4.	the parties must update the Class Action Settlement Notice to reflect the new final	
16		approval hearing date, April 13, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 8, 19 th Floor in San	
17			
18 19		Francisco. (See Dkt. No. 181 at 11.)	
20		TUCUL	
21	Date: February 16, 2023		
22		Viondvable Jacqueline Scott Covey United States District Court Judge	
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	[PROPOSE]	1 FURTHER AMENDMENT TO ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF	
	SETTLEME	NT CASE NO. 3:19-CV-04029-JSC	
I	1		